After the Proposed

Subscriptions

NTA attributable to the

owners of the Group

(S$000)

1,004 8,484

Number of Shares 5,000,582,102 7,200,582,101

NTA per Share (cents) 0.02 0.12

9

6.4. Loss per Share

 Before the Proposed

Subscriptions

After the Proposed

Subscriptions

Loss attributable to the

owners of the Group

(S$000)

(2,281) (2,281)

Weighted average

number of issued Shares

4,987,965,981 7,187,965,981

Loss per share (cents) (0.0457) (0.0317)

7. INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

7.1 None of the Directors or substantial shareholders of the Company or their respective

associates have any interest, direct or indirect in the Proposed Subscriptions, other

than in their capacity as Director or Shareholder.

7.2 For illustration, the interests of the Directors, substantial Shareholders and the

Subscribers in the share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement

and after the Proposed Subscriptions are set out below:

 As at the date of

announcement

After the Proposed

Subscriptions

 Number of

Shares

Percentage

(%)(1)

Number of

Shares

Percentage
(%)(2)

Directors

Tang Zhengming 1,603,000,000 29.85 1,603,000,000 21.17

Lam Kwong Fai - - - -

Prof Wu Wei - - - -

Ong Choon Yi - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

(other

than Directors)

Tang Yao Zhi  617,226,008 11.49 617,226,008 8.15

Tan Soo Kia 365,472,206 6.81 365,472,206 4.83

Subscribers

Glipsal Industrial (Products)

Limited

- - 900,000,000 11.89

HTG Group Limited  - - 1,000,000,000 13.21

Fang Yuyou  - - 200,000,000 2.64

Eastlink Company Services
Limited

- - 100,000,000 1.32

Notes:

(1) The percentage shareholding interest is computed based on the existing issued and paid-up share capital
(excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) of the Company comprising 5,370,582,101 Shares as at
the date of this announcement;

(2) The percentage shareholding interest is computed based on the enlarged issued and paid-up share capital

(excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) of the Company comprising 7,570,582,101 Shares.

10

8. DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION

Copies of the Subscription Agreements are available for inspection by the